DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
Cert. version 07.19
©
 2
02

specified limits – see page 16 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
VAD
VAG
VAV
VAH
VRH
Pressure regulator with solenoid valve
Air/gas ratio control with solenoid valve
Variable air/gas ratio control with solenoid
valve
Flow rate regulator with solenoid valve
Flow rate regulator
1 –  Size
T T-product
15 – 50 Nominal inlet and outlet diameter
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO flange
/N1) Quick opening, quick closing
K1)
P1)
Q1)
Y1)
W1)
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
Mains voltage: 100 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 200 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
S1)
G1)
Closed position indicator
Closed position indicator for 24 V
R1)
L1)
Viewing side (in flow direction):
from the right
Viewing side (in flow direction):
from the left
-5
-50
-100
Outlet pressure pd for VAD:
 2.5 – 25 mbar
20 – 50 mbar
35 – 100 mbar
A
B
Standard valve seat
Reduced valve seat
E
K
A
N
Connection kit for air control pressure psa:
VAG, VAV, VAH, VRH: compression fitting
VAG, VAV: plastic hose coupling
VAG, VAV, VAH, VRH: NPT 1/8 adapter
VAG: zero governor
1) Only available for VAD, VAG, VAV, VAH
Part designations